
1 

 

EUROPEAN CULTURAL HERITAGE SUMMIT 2025  
MEDIA COVERAGE

 
 

BELGIUM 

 
Brussels Times (Belgium’s largest daily news media in English) 
Europe's cultural heritage: 'We need ancestral intelligence as much as we need AI'  
(English, 15/10/2025) 

https://www.brusselstimes.com/belgium/1793962/europes-cultural-heritage-we-need-ancestral-intelligence-as-much-we-need-ai
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 

EUROPEAN 

 
 
Euronews (Europe’s leading international news channel)  
 
European Heritage Awards 2025: Protectors of the past honoured in Brussels  
(English, 16/10/2025) 
 
Prix européens du patrimoine : 30 lauréats de 24 pays à l'honneur 
(French, 16/10/2025) 
 
 

 
 
Europäischer Kulturerbe-Preis 2025: Das sind die Gewinner 
(German, 18/10/2025) 
 

https://www.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/european-heritage-awards-2025-protectors-of-the-past-honoured-in-brussels
https://fr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/prix-europeens-du-patrimoine-30-laureats-de-24-pays-a-lhonneur
https://de.euronews.com/kultur/2025/10/18/kulturerbe-glaetscher-architektur-restaurierung
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 
 
Europa Nostra - Ευρωπαϊκά βραβεία πολιτιστικής κληρονομιάς: 30 βραβευθέντες από 24 χώρες  
(Greek, 16/10/2025) 
 
Idén nem díjaztak magyar projektet az Europa Nostra-gálán 
(Hungarian, 16/10/2025) 
 
L'Europa celebra i custodi del patrimonio culturale con gli European Heritage Awards  
(Italian, 16/10/2025) 
 
Nagrody Dziedzictwa Europejskiego 2025. Obrońcy przeszłości uhonorowani w Brukseli  
(Polish, 16/10/2025) 
 
Prémios Europeus do Património 2025: guardiões do passado homenageados em Bruxelas 
(Portuguese, 16/10/2025) 
 
Премия "Европейское наследие-2025": 30 лауреатов из 24 стран награждены в Брюсселе 
(Russian, 16/10/2025) 
 
La Puerta de Alcalá conquista al público y gana en los Premios Europeos del Patrimonio 2025 
(Spanish, 16/10/2025) 
 
Avrupa Miras Ödülleri sahiplerini buldu: 30 proje ödüllendirildi  
(Turkish, 17/10/2025) 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL 

 
Swiss Info (international online platform of the Swiss Broadcasting Corporation)  
Almeida recoge un doble premio europeo por la restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá (Spanish, 
13/10/2025) 
 
Radio Slovakia International (Slovakia's official internet-based international broadcaster) 
Slovak Project “Pro Monumenta” Receives Europa Nostra Award (15/10/2025) 

https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://gr.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/europa-nostra-eyropaika-vraveia-politistikis-klironomias-30-vraveythentes-apo-24-xores
https://hu.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/iden-nem-dijaztak-magyar-projektet-az-europa-nostra-galan
https://it.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/leuropa-celebra-i-custodi-del-patrimonio-culturale-con-gli-european-heritage-awards
https://pl.euronews.com/culture/2025/10/16/nagrody-dziedzictwa-europejskiego-2025-obroncy-przeszlosci-uhonorowani-w-brukseli
https://pt.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/premios-europeus-do-patrimonio-2025-guardioes-do-passado-homenageados-em-bruxelas
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://ru.euronews.com/green/2025/10/16/heritage-summit-brussels
https://es.euronews.com/cultura/2025/10/16/puerta-de-alcala-premios-europeos-del-patrimonio-2025-bruselas
https://tr.euronews.com/green/2025/10/17/avrupa-miras-odulleri-sahiplerini-buldu-30-proje-odullendirildi
https://www.swissinfo.ch/spa/almeida-recoge-un-doble-premio-europeo-por-la-restauraci%C3%B3n-de-la-puerta-de-alcal%C3%A1/90161552
https://enrsi.stvr.sk/articles/Culture/418247/slovak-project-pro-monumenta-receives-europa-nostra-award
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 

BELGIUM 
 
Belga (national news agency) 
Antwerp City Hall wins top European Heritage Award (English, 15/10/2025) 
 
Brussels Times (Belgium’s largest daily news media in English)  
Antwerp City Hall wins 'Grand Prix' of European Heritage Awards (English, 14/10/2025) 
Europe's cultural heritage: 'We need ancestral intelligence as much as we need AI' (English, 
15/10/2025) 
 
HLN (most popular newspaper in Flanders and Belgium) 
Antwerps stadhuis wint Europese Grand Prix voor cultureel erfgoed (Flemish, 15/10/25) 
 
Le Soir (national daily newspaper) 
Un édifice belge récompensé du Grand Prix européen du patrimoine 2025 (French, 15/10/2025) 
 
Niewsblad (Flemish newspaper) 
Antwerps stadhuis valt opnieuw in de prijzen, restauratie bij de vijf best gerestaureerde 
monumenten in Europa (Flemish, 15/10/25) 
 
PZC (Dutch newspaper)  
Antwerps stadhuis wint Grand Prix van Europese Erfgoedprijzen (Dutch, 14/10/25) 
 
RTBF (national broadcaster) 
L’hôtel de ville d’Anvers remporte le Grand Prix européen du patrimoine 2025 (French, 
14/10/2025) 
 
So Soir (Le Soir’s lifestyle site)  
Un bâtiment belge sacré joyau du patrimoine européen (French, 14/10/2025) 
 
Architectura (Belgian architecture publication) 
Restauratie Antwerpse stadhuis door Origin, HUB en Bureau Bouwtechniek bekroond met hoogste 
Europese erfgoedprijs (Dutch, 16/10/25) 

https://www.belganewsagency.eu/antwerp-city-hall-wins-top-european-heritage-award
https://www.brusselstimes.com/belgium/1793722/antwerp-city-hall-wins-grand-prix-of-european-heritage-awards
https://www.brusselstimes.com/belgium/1793962/europes-cultural-heritage-we-need-ancestral-intelligence-as-much-we-need-ai
https://www.hln.be/antwerpen/antwerps-stadhuis-wint-europese-grand-prix-voor-cultureel-erfgoed~aa92a15c/?referrer=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2F
https://www.lesoir.be/704749/article/2025-10-14/un-edifice-belge-recompense-du-grand-prix-europeen-du-patrimoine-2025#:~:text=L'h%C3%B4tel%20de%20ville%20d,%2D%20BELGA.&text=L'h%C3%B4tel%20de%20ville%20d'Anvers%20a%20remport%C3%A9%20lundi%20soir,Commission%20europ%C3%A9enne%20dans%20un%20communiqu%C3%A9
https://www.nieuwsblad.be/regio/antwerpen/regio-antwerpen/antwerpen/antwerps-stadhuis-valt-opnieuw-in-de-prijzen-restauratie-bij-de-vijf-best-gerestaureerde-monumenten-in-europa/97603933.html
https://www.nieuwsblad.be/regio/antwerpen/regio-antwerpen/antwerpen/antwerps-stadhuis-valt-opnieuw-in-de-prijzen-restauratie-bij-de-vijf-best-gerestaureerde-monumenten-in-europa/97603933.html
https://www.pzc.nl/antwerpen/antwerps-stadhuis-wint-grand-prix-van-europese-erfgoedprijzen~a8b3fd85/?referrer=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2F
https://www.rtbf.be/article/l-hotel-de-ville-d-anvers-remporte-le-grand-prix-europeen-du-patrimoine-2025-11615820
https://sosoir.lesoir.be/704732/article/2025-10-14/un-batiment-belge-sacre-joyau-du-patrimoine-europeen
https://architectura.be/nl/nieuws/restauratie-antwerpse-stadhuis-door-origin-hub-en-bureau-bouwtechniek-bekroond-met-hoogste-europese-erfgoedprijs/
https://architectura.be/nl/nieuws/restauratie-antwerpse-stadhuis-door-origin-hub-en-bureau-bouwtechniek-bekroond-met-hoogste-europese-erfgoedprijs/
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 

SPAIN 
 
ABC (leading national daily newspaper) 
El alcalde de Madrid recoge un doble premio europeo por la restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá 
(14/10/2025) 
 

 

 
El Confidential  (online news media) 
La restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá recibe el Premio del Público 2025 en los Premios 
Europeos de Patrimonio (14/10/2025) 
 
 

https://www.abc.es/cultura/alcalde-madrid-recoge-doble-premio-europeo-restauracion-20251013000033-vi.html?ref=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.abc.es%2Fcultura%2Falcalde-madrid-recoge-doble-premio-europeo-restauracion-20251013000033-vi.html
https://www.elconfidencial.com/sociedad/2025-10-14/restauracion-puerta-alcala-premio-patrimonio-1hms_4228026/
https://www.elconfidencial.com/sociedad/2025-10-14/restauracion-puerta-alcala-premio-patrimonio-1hms_4228026/
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 
El Diario (online news media) 
La restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá se impone a la de Notre Dame de París en una votación 
popular europea (14/10/2025) 
 
El Diario de Madrid (online news media) 
Almeida recogerá en Bruselas el premio a la restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá  (13/10/2025) 
 
El Periódico de España (national daily newspaper) 
Almeida recoge un doble premio europeo por la restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá: "Es un 
icono y un símbolo de nuestra ciudad" (13/10/2025) 
 
La Razon (national daily newspaper) 
La Puerta de Alcalá, premio Europa Nostra: un trabajo de éxito (14/10/2025) 
 
La Vanguardia (national daily newspaper) 
Almeida recoge un doble premio europeo por la restauración de la Puerta de Alcalá  
(14/10/2025) 
 
20 Minutos (online news media) 
La Puerta de Alcalá hace doblete en el premio europeo de patrimonio: mejor restauración y 
primera en voto del público (14/10/2025) 
 
 
 

NORWAY 
  
Fjuken (weekly local newspaper) 
Heidra med to presti­sjepriser  (14/10/2025) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.eldiario.es/madrid/somos/restauracion-puerta-alcala-impone-notre-dame-paris-votacion-popular-europea_1_12681347.html
https://www.eldiario.es/madrid/somos/restauracion-puerta-alcala-impone-notre-dame-paris-votacion-popular-europea_1_12681347.html
https://www.eldiariodemadrid.es/articulo/madrid/almeida-premio-restauracion-puerta-alcala/20251013100624111732.html
https://www.epe.es/es/madrid/20251013/almeida-recoge-doble-premio-europeo-restauracion-prueba-alcala-122588604
https://www.epe.es/es/madrid/20251013/almeida-recoge-doble-premio-europeo-restauracion-prueba-alcala-122588604
https://www.larazon.es/madrid/puerta-alcala-premio-europa-nostra-trabajo-exito_2025101468ee112f0e3c6c509835cdc5.html
https://www.lavanguardia.com/vida/20251013/11155238/almeida-recoge-doble-premio-europeo-restauracion-puerta-alcala-agenciaslv20251013.html
https://www.20minutos.es/madrid/puerta-alcala-hace-doblete-premio-europeo-patrimonio-mejor-restauracion-primera-voto-publico_6515011_0.html
https://www.20minutos.es/madrid/puerta-alcala-hace-doblete-premio-europeo-patrimonio-mejor-restauracion-primera-voto-publico_6515011_0.html
https://www.fjuken.no/nyheiter/n/1M1GqQ/heidra-med-to-prestisjepriser
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 

SERBIA 
 
Danas (national daily newspaper) 
Projekat „Ježeva kućica – izmišljanje boljeg sveta“ dobio Gran-pri nagradu Europa Nostra 2025 
(14/10/2025) 
 
Nedeljnik (national weekly news magazine) 
Projekat „Ježeva kućica – izmišljanje boljeg sveta“ dobio prestižnu evropsku nagradu za kulturno 
nasleđe (14/10/2025) 
 
Novi Magazin (national weekly news magazine) 
Izložba iz Srbije: Ježeva kućica- Izmišljanje boljeg sveta, među dobitnicima nagrada Evropa 
Nostre (14/10/2025) 
 
N1 (national broadcaster)  
Projekat "Ježeva kućica - izmišljanje boljeg sveta" iz Srbije dobio najvišu evropsku nagradu za 
kulturno nasleđe (14/10/2025) 
 

 

https://www.danas.rs/kultura/jezeva-kucica-gran-pri-europa-nostra/
https://www.nedeljnik.rs/projekat-jezeva-kucica-izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-dobio-prestiznu-evropsku-nagradu-za-kulturno-nasledje/#goog_rewarded
https://www.nedeljnik.rs/projekat-jezeva-kucica-izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-dobio-prestiznu-evropsku-nagradu-za-kulturno-nasledje/#goog_rewarded
https://novimagazin.rs/kultura/360935-izlozba-iz-srbije-jezeva-kucica--izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-medju-dobitnicima-nagrada-evropa-nostre
https://novimagazin.rs/kultura/360935-izlozba-iz-srbije-jezeva-kucica--izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-medju-dobitnicima-nagrada-evropa-nostre
https://n1info.rs/kultura/projekat-jezeva-kucica-izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-iz-srbije-dobio-najvisu-evropsku-nagradu-za-kulturno-nasledje-video/
https://n1info.rs/kultura/projekat-jezeva-kucica-izmisljanje-boljeg-sveta-iz-srbije-dobio-najvisu-evropsku-nagradu-za-kulturno-nasledje-video/
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EUROPEAN HERITAGE AWARDS CEREMONY 2025 

MEDIA COVERAGE 
 

SLOVAKIA 
 
Aktuality (news website) 
Po 12 rokoch má Slovensko opäť cenu Europa Nostra za starostlivosť o pamiatky, získal ju 
projekt Pro Monumenta (14/10/2025) 
 
Bleskovky (daily newspaper) 
PÚ SR si v Bruseli prevezme ocenenie Europa Nostra za projekt Pro Monumenta (09/10/2025) 
 
Dennik N (daily newspaper) 
Slovenský program Pro Monumenta získal na udeľovaní cien Europa Nostra jednu z piatich 
hlavných cien (14/10/2025) 
 
Plan Art (news website about the arts) 
Slovenský program Pro Monumenta získal prestížne ocenenie Europa Nostra (14/10/2025) 
 
Pluska (daily newspaper) 
Európsky samit o kultúrnom dedičstve rozdal ocenenia: Cenu získal aj projekt Slovenska 
(14/10/2025) 
 
Teraz (news website of the TASR news agency) 
Slovenský projekt Pro Monumenta si prebral ocenenie Europa Nostra (14/10/2025) 
 
TASR (national news agency) 
Brussels: Slovak Project Pro Monumenta Receives Europa Nostra Award (14/10/2025) 
 
Topky (online newspaper) 
Projekt Pamiatkového úradu Pro Monumenta získal Grand Prix (15/10/2025) 

 

 

https://www.aktuality.sk/clanok/FZTbCuJ/velky-uspech-pre-slovensko-projekt-na-zachranu-pamiatok-ziskal-europske-ocenenie/?utm_campaign=aktuality-page-post&utm_content=article-fresh&utm_medium=social&utm_source=twitter&utm_term=cde-twitter-fresh-articles-1392#google_vignette
https://www.aktuality.sk/clanok/FZTbCuJ/velky-uspech-pre-slovensko-projekt-na-zachranu-pamiatok-ziskal-europske-ocenenie/?utm_campaign=aktuality-page-post&utm_content=article-fresh&utm_medium=social&utm_source=twitter&utm_term=cde-twitter-fresh-articles-1392#google_vignette
https://bleskovky.zoznam.sk/cl/1005001/9223075/PU-SR-si-v-Bruseli-prevezme-ocenenie-Europa-Nostra-za-projekt-Pro-Monument
https://dennikn.sk/minuta/4906965/
https://dennikn.sk/minuta/4906965/
https://www.plan.art/st-art/slovensky-program-pro-monument
https://www1.pluska.sk/spravy/zo-zahranicia/foto-europsky-samit-o-kulturnom-dedicstve-rozdal-ocenenia-cenu-ziskal-aj-projekt-slovenska
https://www.teraz.sk/slovensko/slovensky-projekt-pro-monumenta-si-preb/913181-clanok.html
https://www.tasr.sk/tasr-clanok/TASR:2025101400000471
https://www.topky.sk/cl/10/9228045/Projekt-Pamiatkoveho-uradu-Pro-Monumenta-ziskal-Grand-Prix

